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26th IHF Women's World Championship

Denmark • Norway • Sweden

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 18)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 2 1 18/31 58% 9,00

2. NYGAARD Olivia Lykke Norway 2 2 10/18 56% 5,00

3. BATINOVIC Marta Montenegro 4 4 40/78 51% 10,00

4. KRISTENSEN Anna Opstrup Denmark 1 1 11/22 50% 11,00

5. BABA Atsuko Japan 3 3 26/53 49% 8,60

6. SOLBERG Silje Margaretha Norway 8 8 65/161 40% 8,10

7. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 6 6 31/79 39% 5,10

8. SZEMEREY Zsófi Hungary 4 2 12/31 39% 3,00

9. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 7 7 28/73 38% 4,00

10. LIEDER Tess Netherlands 6 4 18/47 38% 3,00

11. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 8 7 79/209 38% 9,80

12. PIJEVIĆ Tea Croatia 6 5 41/111 37% 6,80

13. BÖDE-BÍRÓ Blanka Hungary 6 5 58/160 36% 9,60

14. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 8 7 74/205 36% 9,20

14. WACHTER Sarah Germany 9 9 48/133 36% 5,30

16. ZIMA Barbara Poland 6 6 28/78 36% 4,60

17. REINHARDT Althea Rebecca Denmark 8 8 52/146 36% 6,50

18. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czech Republic 9 7 43/121 36% 4,70

19. ARENHART Bárbara Brazil 6 5 36/103 35% 6,00

20. KUDLÁČKOVÁ Petra Czech Republic 9 9 87/251 35% 9,60

21. LUNDE Katrine Norway 7 7 46/134 34% 6,50

22. SAKO Hatadou France 8 8 44/130 34% 5,50

23. RENÖTUDOTTIR Hafdis Iceland 7 6 37/112 33% 5,20

23. CORTEZ FUENZALIDA Madeleine Noelia Chile 7 7 72/218 33% 10,20

25. GLAUSER Laura France 9 9 65/197 33% 7,20

26. RAJCIC Marina Montenegro 9 9 71/217 33% 7,80

27. CASTELLANOS SOANEZ Mercedes Spain 6 6 40/123 33% 6,60

28. TOFT Sandra Denmark 9 8 49/151 32% 5,40

29. GONÇALVES DIAS MORESCHI Gabriela Brazil 6 6 36/112 32% 6,00

30. THORSTEINSDÓTTIR Elín Jóna Iceland 7 6 43/136 32% 6,10

31. PANDŽIĆ Amra Slovenia 6 6 38/126 30% 6,30

32. ALBERTO Marta Samuel Angola 6 6 63/210 30% 10,50

32. TOUBISSA ELBECO Justicia Senegal 6 6 55/183 30% 9,10

34. HU Yunuo P.R. of China 7 7 31/106 29% 4,40

35. CARRATU Marisol Argentina 6 6 44/151 29% 7,30
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26th IHF Women's World Championship

Denmark • Norway • Sweden

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. KUDLÁČKOVÁ Petra Czech Republic 9 9 87/251 35% 9,60

2. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 8 7 79/209 38% 9,80

3. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 8 7 74/205 36% 9,20

4. CORTEZ FUENZALIDA Madeleine Noelia Chile 7 7 72/218 33% 10,20

5. RAJCIC Marina Montenegro 9 9 71/217 33% 7,80

6. GLAUSER Laura France 9 9 65/197 33% 7,20

7. SOLBERG Silje Margaretha Norway 8 8 65/161 40% 8,10

8. KHALILI BEHFAR Fatemeh Iran 7 7 65/228 29% 9,20

9. ALBERTO Marta Samuel Angola 6 6 63/210 30% 10,50

10. BÖDE-BÍRÓ Blanka Hungary 6 5 58/160 36% 9,60

11. FILTER Katharina Germany 9 9 55/194 28% 6,10

12. TOUBISSA ELBECO Justicia Senegal 6 6 55/183 30% 9,10

13. REINHARDT Althea Rebecca Denmark 8 8 52/146 36% 6,50

14. TOFT Sandra Denmark 9 8 49/151 32% 5,40

15. WACHTER Sarah Germany 9 9 48/133 36% 5,30

16. LUNDE Katrine Norway 7 7 46/134 34% 6,50

17. OCAMPOS MOREL Fatima Paraguay 7 6 46/169 27% 6,50

18. KODIA Ruth Congo 6 6 45/180 25% 7,50

19. SAKO Hatadou France 8 8 44/130 34% 5,50

20. CARRATU Marisol Argentina 6 6 44/151 29% 7,30

21. MBEN BEDIANG Isabelle Noelle Cameroon 6 6 44/154 29% 7,30

22. THORSTEINSDÓTTIR Elín Jóna Iceland 7 6 43/136 32% 6,10

23. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czech Republic 9 7 43/121 36% 4,70

24. PIJEVIĆ Tea Croatia 6 5 41/111 37% 6,80

25. BATINOVIC Marta Montenegro 4 4 40/78 51% 10,00

26. CASTELLANOS SOANEZ Mercedes Spain 6 6 40/123 33% 6,60

27. PANDŽIĆ Amra Slovenia 6 6 38/126 30% 6,30

28. RENÖTUDOTTIR Hafdis Iceland 7 6 37/112 33% 5,20

29. ARENHART Bárbara Brazil 6 5 36/103 35% 6,00

30. GONÇALVES DIAS MORESCHI Gabriela Brazil 6 6 36/112 32% 6,00

31. PŁACZEK Adrianna Poland 6 6 35/135 26% 5,80

32. HOSU Daciana Romania 6 6 35/121 29% 5,80

33. LU Chang P.R. of China 7 7 34/153 22% 4,80

34. HU Yunuo P.R. of China 7 7 31/106 29% 4,40

35. ČOLIĆ Marija Serbia 6 6 31/116 27% 5,10
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26th IHF Women's World Championship

Denmark • Norway • Sweden

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 6 6 6/9 66,6%

2. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 8 7 19/38 50,0%

2. ZIMA Barbara Poland 6 6 7/14 50,0%

4. BATINOVIC Marta Montenegro 4 4 9/19 47,3%

5. THORSTEINSDÓTTIR Elín 

Jóna

Iceland 7 6 7/15 46,6%

6. FILTER Katharina Germany 9 9 20/46 43,4%

7. IVANČOK Lena Austria 6 6 6/14 42,8%

8. ALBERTO Marta Samuel Angola 6 6 19/45 42,2%

9. SAKO Hatadou France 8 8 12/29 41,3%

10. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czech Republic 9 7 6/15 40,0%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. THORSTEINSDÓTTIR Elín 

Jóna

Iceland 7 6 7/18 38,8%

1. PŁACZEK Adrianna Poland 6 6 7/18 38,8%

3. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 8 7 7/19 36,8%

4. REINHARDT Althea Rebecca Denmark 8 8 9/27 33,3%

4. SOLBERG Silje Margaretha Norway 8 8 5/15 33,3%

6. CASTELLANOS SOANEZ 

Mercedes

Spain 6 6 3/10 30,0%

7. LU Chang P.R. of China 7 7 3/11 27,2%

7. HOSU Daciana Romania 6 6 3/11 27,2%

9. LUNDE Katrine Norway 7 7 4/15 26,6%

9. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 8 7 4/15 26,6%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 2 1 12/16 75,0%

2. BABA Atsuko Japan 3 3 14/20 70,0%

3. WACHTER Sarah Germany 9 9 21/31 67,7%

4. BATINOVIC Marta Montenegro 4 4 18/28 64,2%

5. CASTELLANOS SOANEZ 

Mercedes

Spain 6 6 23/36 63,8%

6. REINHARDT Althea Rebecca Denmark 8 8 20/32 62,5%

7. CORTEZ FUENZALIDA 

Madeleine Noelia

Chile 7 7 23/38 60,5%

8. CIUCA Diana-Cristiana Romania 6 6 10/17 58,8%

9. SOLBERG Silje Margaretha Norway 8 8 32/56 57,1%

9. SZEMEREY Zsófi Hungary 4 2 8/14 57,1%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BABA Atsuko Japan 3 3 8/14 57,1%

2. BATINOVIC Marta Montenegro 4 4 5/10 50,0%

3. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 7 7 9/19 47,3%

4. PANDŽIĆ Amra Slovenia 6 6 4/9 44,4%

5. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 6 6 5/12 41,6%

6. ERIKSSON Evelina Sweden 8 5 4/10 40,0%

6. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 6 6 4/10 40,0%

8. BALANA Marie-Paule Cameroon 6 6 7/19 36,8%

8. RENÖTUDOTTIR Hafdis Iceland 7 6 7/19 36,8%

8. HOSU Daciana Romania 6 6 7/19 36,8%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. LIEDER Tess Netherlands 6 4 5/9 55,5%

2. TOFT Sandra Denmark 9 8 10/23 43,4%

3. LUNDE Katrine Norway 7 7 13/31 41,9%

4. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 8 7 14/34 41,1%

5. BATINOVIC Marta Montenegro 4 4 8/20 40,0%

5. PIJEVIĆ Tea Croatia 6 5 12/30 40,0%

5. CIUCA Diana-Cristiana Romania 6 6 6/15 40,0%

8. WACHTER Sarah Germany 9 9 10/28 35,7%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. PŁACZEK Adrianna Poland 6 6 4/9 44,4%

2. ALMEIDA Teresa Patricia L. 

Filipe De

Angola 6 5 2/5 40,0%

3. GONÇALVES DIAS MORESCHI

Gabriela

Brazil 6 6 2/6 33,3%

4. RAJCIC Marina Montenegro 9 9 4/13 30,7%

5. FILTER Katharina Germany 9 9 2/8 25,0%

5. WACHTER Sarah Germany 9 9 2/8 25,0%

5. ČOLIĆ Marija Serbia 6 6 3/12 25,0%

5. CIUCA Diana-Cristiana Romania 6 6 2/8 25,0%


